B Series Valves
High Flow Inline, Manifold Mounted,
Solenoid & Pilot Operated,
G1/8 and G1/4 Body ported
Catalogue no. PDE2582TCUK-ca
Edition: December 06
2
Directional Control Valves B Series

9
Metal Spool Valves B3
   Order code Qty
Manifold  3/2 = PS2967F 1
Ported Plate  5/2 = PS2921F 1
   Order code Qty
Manifold   3/2 = PS2968F 1
Blanking Plate  5/2 = PS2969F 1
Inlet Exhaust Manifolds for B3 series valves
Standard Base without Flow Controls
Each kit contains:
1 pcs Manifold Base
2 pcs Mounting screws and nuts
3 pcs Tie Rods
1 pcs Body-to-base Gasket and
1 pcs Base-to-Base Gasket
Base with Flow Controls
Each kit contains:
1 pcs Manifold Base with Flow Controls
2 pcs Mounting screws and nuts
3 pcs Tie Rods
1 pcs Body-to-base Gasket
1 pcs Base-to-Base Gasket
End plates
Standard End Plates may be used with either of above
Manifold Bases
Each kit contains:
1 right and 1 left End Plate
3 pcs O-Rings
3 pcs Blanking Plugs
3 pcs Socket Head Cap Screws
3 pcs Flat Washers
3 pcs Lockwashers
Isolator Plug Kit
Used to isolate the 1, 3 or 5 gallery
between two Manifold Bases
Each kit contains:
3 pcs Isolator Plugs complete
with O-rings.
Manifold Ported Plate
Each kit contains:
1 pcs Inlet Plate
2 pcs Mounting Screws
3 pcs G1/8 Plugs
1 pcs Gasket
Manifold Blanking Plate
Each kit contains:
1 pcs Cover Plate
2 pcs Mounting Screws
1 pcs Gasket
Used to blank off unused stations.
  Order code Qty
Isolator Plug Kit  PS2919F 1
  Order code Qty
DIN rail mounting  PS2970F 1
kit for IEM manifold
   Order code Qty
Manifold End   3/2 = PS2951F 1
plate kit  5/2 = PS2916F 1
   Order code Qty
Manifold Base  3/2 = PS2949F 1
Kit  5/2 = PS2918F 1
   Order code Qty
Manifold Base  3/2 = PS2948F 1
Kit  5/2 = PS2917F 1
10
Metal Spool Valves B3
Dimensions, B3 Valve Series
All dimensions in mm unless otherwise stated

Used to blank off unused stations.
Metal Spool Valves B4
   Order code Qty
Manifold Base Kit  3/2 = PS4548F 1
  5/2 = PS4517F 1
   Order code Qty
Manifold Base Kit  3/2 = PS4549F 1
  5/2 = PS4518F 1
  Order code Qty
Isolator Plug kit  PS4519F 1
 Port Size  Order code Qty
Manifold End  3/8 BSP 3/2 = PS4551F 1
plate kit 3/8 BSP 5/2 = PS4516F 1
 Order code Qty
DIN rail mounting PS4570F 1
kit for IEM manifold
   Order code Qty
Manifold  3/2 = PS4568F 1
Blanking plate  5/2 = PS4569F 1
   Order code Qty
Manifold  3/2 = PS4567F 1
Ported plate  5/2 = PS4521F 1
16
Metal Spool Valves B4
Dimensions, B4 Valve Series
3/2 Body ported

1 pcs Gasket
Used to blank off unused stations.
  Order code Qty
Manifold  PS2821P 1
Ported plate
  Order code Qty
Manifold  PS2869P 1
Blanking plate
  Order code Qty
Isolator Plug kit  PS2819P 1
 Port Size Order code Qty
Manifold End  G3/8 PS2815P 1
plate kit
 Order code Qty
Manifold Base Kit PS2817P 1
 Order code Qty
Manifold Base Kit PS2818P 1
21
Metal Spool Valves B5
Dimensions, B5 Valve Series
All dimensions in mm unless otherwise stated

Solenoid coils to suit ‘N’ enclosure type
22mm 3-Pin EN 175301-803 Industrial Form B
 Coil Voltage Order code Weight (kg)
 24 VAC PS2828B42P 0.093
 12 VDC PS2828B45P 0.093
 24 VDC PS2828B49P 0.093
 110 VAC PS2828B53P 0.093
 230 VAC PS2828B57P 0.093
Seal
Solenoid coils for B5 valves Solenoid Operator Kit
Each kit contains:
1 large ‘O’ ring for operator base
1 small ‘O’ ring for operator base
2 mounting screws
1 solenoid/stem nut
  Order code Qty
 Non locking m/o PS2844BP 1
 Locking m/o PS2844CP 1
25
Solenoid Valves B Series
Solenoid Connectors / Cable Plugs EN175301-803
 Description Order code Order code
  15mm Form C/ISO15217 22mm Industrial Form B
  Suitable for B3 & B4 valves Suitable for B5 valves
With large headed screw suitable for
mounting in inaccessible or
recess position
 Standard IP65 P8C-C
 24V DC P8C-C26C
 LED and protection IP65
 110V AC P8C-C21E
 LED and protection IP65
 Standard IP65 P8C-D 3EV10V10
 without flying lead
 With LED and protection P8C-D26C 3EV10V20-24
 24V AC/DC
 With LED and protection P8C-D21E 3EV10V20-110
 110V AC
 With LED and protection  3EV10V20-230
 230V AC
 Standard with 2m cable IP65 P8L-C2
 Standard with 5m cable IP65 P8L-C5
 24V AC/DC, 2m cable P8L-C226C
 LED and protection IP65
 24V AC/DC, 5m cable P8L-C526C 3EV10V20-24L5
 LED and protection IP65
 24V AC/DC, 10m cable P8L-CA26C
 LED and protection IP65
 110V AC/DC, 2m cable P8L-C221E
 LED and protection IP65
 110V AC/DC, 5m cable P8L-C521E 3EV10V20-110L5
 LED and protection IP65
 230V AC, 5m cable  3EV10V20-230L5
 LED and protection IP65
With standard screw
With cable
P8C-C

PS4503F
PS4504F
Coil Voltage Order code Weight (kg)
24VAC PS2828B42P 0.093
12VDC PS2828B45P 0.093
24VDC PS2828B49P 0.093
110VAC PS2828B53P 0.093
230VAC PS2828B57P 0.093
Solenoid operator kit
Each kit contains:
1 Large ‘O’ring for operator base
1 Small ‘O’ ring for operator base
PS2884P
PS4580F
PS4581F
Coil Voltage Order code Qty
Non locking  m/o PS2844BP 1
Locking m/o PS2844CP 1
PS2871P
PS2801P
PS2802P
PS 2803P